
Andrew Jay Schwartzman

600 New Jersey Avenue, NW

Room 312

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 662-9170

AndySchwartzman@gmail.com

February 25, 2016

Submitted Via ECFS And E-Mail Service

Marlene Dortch

Secretary,

Federal Communications Commission

Washington, DC 20554

RE: Acknowledgment of Confidentiality

WC Docket 15-257

Dear Ms Dortch:

On behalf of Zoom Telephonics, Inc., enclosed is my Acknowledgment of

Confidentiality submitted pursuant to the Media Bureau’s Protective Order (DA 16-202)

for access to Confidential and Highly Confidential documents filed in the above-

captioned proceeding.  I serve as Outside Counsel to Zoom Telephonics, Inc.

Sincerely,

Andrew Jay Schwartzman





CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 4, 2014 copies of the foregoing Acknowledgment of

Confidentiality have been served by email to the following:

Matthew A. Brill

Latham & Watkins LLP

555 11  Street, NWth

Washington, DC 20004

matthew.brill@lw.com

Francis M. Buono

Willke Farr & Gallagher

1875 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

fbuono@willke.com

Samuel Feder

Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Avenue, NW

Suite 900

Washington, DC 20001-4412 

 sfeder@jenner.com

In addition, copies of the foregoing Acknowledgment of Confidentiality have been delivered by

email to the following Federal Communications officials:

Vanessa Lemmé

Vanessa.Lemmé@fcc.gov

Marcia Glauberman

Marcia.Glauberman@fcc.gov

Neil Dellar

Neil.Dellar@fcc.gov

William Dever

William.Dever@fcc.gov

Jim Bird

TransactionTeam@fcc.gov

Joel Rabinovitz

Joel.Rabinovitz@fcc.gov

In addition a copy of the foregoing Acknowledgment of Confidentiality has been delivered by

email to the Commission’s duplicating contractor:

Best Copy and Printing, Inc.

fcc@bcpiweb.com

____________________________

Andrew Jay Schwartzman


